7349946331

Client/Matter No. 12400-047			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:			
Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date: HANS-JORG CORD - 3/27/06	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Name: Autoliv Development AB		
KNUT JANZEN - 4/18/06	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: S-447 33		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Vargarda		
Execution Date(s):3/27/06 and 4/18/06	State:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Country: Sweden Zip:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No		
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
☐ Other			
4. Application or patent number(s).	ent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Steven L. Oberholtzer BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925. 		
(312) 321-4299 Fax	 ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
	8. Payment Information:		
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
4	 b. ☐ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 		
9. Signature: Lu 4 Oldoh	June 5, 2006		
Signature	Date		
Steven L. Oberholtzer (Reg. No. 30,670)	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 DP 05726 VS

Obuholtza

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: GUIDE LOOP FOR A SAFETY BELT, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-047, and described in the application that was filed on October 17, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/553,571.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-447 33 Värgärda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

Name	Signature,	Date
Hans-Jörg Cord	More	27.03.2006
Knut Janzen	antalan	18 04, 2006
	//	

2

PATENT REEL: 017735 FRAME: 0624